

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Enertronica Santerno S.p.A.

Via della Concia, 7 – Castel Guelfo (BO) - Italy

as a Manufacturer

DECLARES

under its sole responsibility that the Soft Starter for Asynchronous Motor of **ASAB** series with related accessories and options:

ASAB			
ASAB-0023B	ASAB-0200B	ASAB-0920B	ASAB-1200C
ASAB-0043B	ASAB-0220B	ASAB-1000B	ASAB-1410C
ASAB-0053B	ASAB-0255B	ASAB-0255C	ASAB-1600C
ASAB-0076B	ASAB-0350B	ASAB-0380C	
ASAB-0097B	ASAB-0425B	ASAB-0430C	
ASAB-0100B	ASAB-0500B	ASAB-0620C	
ASAB-0105B	ASAB-0580B	ASAB-0650C	
ASAB-0145B	ASAB-0700B	ASAB-0790C	
ASAB-0170B	ASAB-0820B	ASAB-0930C	

which this declaration relates to, following the **Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the **Registration**,

Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

All products manufactured by Enertronica Santerno, the individual components and the product packaging contain no materials on the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) in a concentration greater than 0.1% by weight.

In accordance with Article 33(1), we will inform our customers if any of Enertronica Santerno's products is affected by a change in the Candidate List.

Castel Guelfo, 14 July 2020 Place and Date Simone Bernardi

Technical Director

And



Enertronica Santerno S.p.A.

7, Via della Concia - 40023 Castel Guelfo (BO) Italy | Ph. +39 0542 489711 | Fax +39 0542 489722 Share Capital €784,988.40 fully paid-up | Tax Id. no. and VAT no. 05151831210 | BO Reg. no. 536234 PEC: enertronica@pec.it | info@santerno.com | www.santerno.com